

**SB0221/653422/1**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 221  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Court**” and substitute “**Government**”; in lines 3, 4, and 6, in each instance, strike “court” and substitute “government”; in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, strike “judges and prosecutors” and substitute “government officials”; and in line 16, strike “Court” and substitute “Government”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 5, in each instance, strike “**COURT**” and substitute “**GOVERNMENT**”; in line 6, after “**(1)**” insert “**THE CURRENT OR A FORMER GOVERNOR OR LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR;**”

**(2)**”;

in line 7, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”; and in lines 12, 13, 17, 18, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike “**COURT**” and substitute “**GOVERNMENT**”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, and 4, in each instance, strike “**COURT**” and substitute “**GOVERNMENT**”; in line 12, after “**(1)**” insert “**THE CURRENT OR A FORMER GOVERNOR OR LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR;**”

**(2)**”;

and in line 13, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”.